# RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT, JODHPUR

# ORDER

# No.Estt.(RJS)/47/2018

#### Date: 22.05.2018

I

On account of administrative exigencies, transfers/Postings of following Judicial Officers in the District Judge Cadre, are hereby ordered as under:-

S. NO	NAME OF OFFICERS SARVA SHRI/MS./DR.	FROM	то	VICE SARVA SHRI/MS./DR.
1	2	3	4	5
1,	DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA (ON REQUEST)	DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SAWAIMADHOPUR	DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, BALOTRA	PRAVEER BHATNAGAR
2.	PRAVEER BHATNAGAR (ON REQUEST)	DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, BALOTRA	SESSIONS JUDGE, SPL. COURT, ACD CASES, PALI	RAVI SHARMA
3.	RAVINDRA KUMAR-II	ADJ NO.2, BAYANA (BHARATPUR)	SESSIONS JDUGE, SPL. COURT, ACD CASES, GANGANAGAR	KRISHNA SWAROOP CHALANA
4.	MOHITA BHATNAGAR (ON REQUEST)	ADĴ, POKRAN (JAISALMER)	ADJ, PALI	MADHU SUDAN MISHRA
5,	MADHU SUDAN MISHRA (ON REQUEST)	ADJ, PALI	ADJ NO.1, JAIPUR METROPOLITAN, JAIPUR	SURESH CHAND BANSAL
6.	SURYA PRAKASH PAREEK	ADJ, JODHPUR DISTRICT, JODHPUR	ADJ, POKRAN (JAISALMER)	MOHITA BHATNAGAR
7.	KAILASH CHANDRA MISHRA	ADJ NO.12, JAIPUR METROPOLITAN, JAIPUR	ADJ, DUDU (JAIPUR DISTRICT)	VACANT
8.	BALWANT SINGH BHARI	JUDGE, SPL.COURT, ATROCITIES ON WOMEN & DOWRY CASES, GANGANAGAR	ADJ, GHARSANA (SRIGANGANAGAR)	VACANT
9.	NEETU ARYA	ADJ NO.2, JODHPUR METROPOLITAN	ADJ, JODHPUR DISTRICT, JODHPUR	SURYA PRAKASH PAREEK
10.	DEEPAK DUBEY (ON REQUEST)	ADJ, DUNGARPUR	SPL.JUDGE, SC/ST CASES COURT, BUNDI	KAUSHAL SINGH
11.	KAUSHAL SINGH (ON REQUEST)	SPL.JUDGE, SC/ST CASES COURT, BUNDI	ADJ NO.12, JAIPUR METROPOLITAN, JAIPUR	KAILASH CHANDRA MISHRA

#### II

The services of **Shri Girish Kumar Sharma**, an officer in the District Judge Cadre, presently posted as **Registrar(Admn.)**, **Rajasthan High Cot**, **Jodhpur**, are placed at the disposal of Hon'ble High Court for his posting on some other post.

# III

Shri Girish Kumar Sharma, an Officer in the District Judge Cadre, whose services have been placed at the disposal of Hon'ble High Court is hereby transferred/posted as **District & Sessions Judge, Dausa** on his own request vice Shri Anoop Kumar Saxena.

# IV

The services of **Shri Anoop Kumar Saxena**, an Officer in District Judge Cadre, presently posted as District & Sessions Judge, Dausa, are placed at the disposal of Hon'ble the Chief Justice for his appointment/posting on some other post.

Ram\_

. . . .

Contd..2

have been placed at the disposal of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, is hereby transferred and posted as **Registrar(Admn.)**, **Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur** vice Shrl Girish Kumar Sharma.

--: 2 : --

# VI

On account of administrative exigencies, transfers/Postings of following Judicial Officers in the Senior Civil Judge Cadre and Civil Judge Cadre, are hereby ordered as under:-

5. NO	NAME OF OFFICERS SARVA SHRI/MS./DR.	FROM	то	VICE SARVA SHRI/MS./DR.
.1.	RISHI KUMAR (ON REQUEST)	SR.CJ-CUM-CJM, JAIPUR DISTRICT	SR.CJ-CUM-CJM, NAGAUR	PRASHANT AGARWAL
2.	PRASHANT AGARWAL (ON REQUEST)	SR.CJ-CUM-CJM, NAGAUR	SR.CJ-CUM-CJM, JAIPUR DISTRICT	RISHI KUMAR
3.	SUMAN SAHARAN-II (ON REQUEST)	SR.CJ-Cum-ACJM, PADMANPUR (GANGANAGAR)	SR.CJ-Cum-ACJM, PILANI (JHUNJHUNU)	VACANT
4.	ANAMIKA SARAN (ON REQUEST)	ADDL.SR.CJ-CUM- ACMM NO.1, JODHPUR METROPOLITAN	SR.CJ-Cum-ACJM, PADMANPUR (GANGANAGAR)	SUMAN SAHARAN-II
5.	MAHENDRA KUMAR TAK	CJ & JM, BARMER	CJ & JM, GUDAMALANI (BARMER)	VACANT
6.	SHWETA DADHEECH (ON REQUEST)	CJ & JM, DESURI (PALI)	SPL.MM( NI ÁCT CASES) COURT NO.19, JAIPUR METROPOLITAN, JAIPUR	VACANT
7.	JAYA CHATURVEDI	CJ & JM(NORTH), AJMER	CJ & JM (WEST), AJMER	RAMAN KUMAR SHARMA
8.	RAMAN KUMAR SHARMA	CJ & JM(WEST), AJMER	CJ & JM(NORTH), AJMER	JAYA CHATURVEDI

#### Note:

- 1. The officers are directed to hand over the charge In accordance with Order No.24/P.I. Dated 23.11.1998.
- The officers who have been transferred on their .
  own request therefore they shall not be entitled to claim transfer allowance and joining time.
- In case successor takes over charge before issuance of posting order of the officer concerned, the latter shall await his/her posting order at the same Headquarter.

# BY ORDER,

# REGISTRAR GENERAL

Date : 22.05.2018

#### No.Estt.B2(v)1/2018/5589

- Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-
- 1. The Secretary to the Law Minister, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 2. P.S. to All Hon'ble Judges at Jodhpur.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Government, Law Department-Cum-Legal Remembrance, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 4. The Secretary to the Government of Rajasthan, Department of General Administration (Gr.2), Jaipur.
- 5. The Secretary, Lokayukta, Sachivalaya, Jaipur.

Contd..3

- 6. The Accountant General, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- The Registrar General/Registrar(Vig.)/(Admn.)/(Rules)/(Class.)/(Exam.),/OSD (F&I)/ Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur and Registrar hq. At Delhi.
- 8. The Registrar-Cum-Principal Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur/ Bench, Jaipur.
- 9. The Registrar (Admn.), Rajasthan High Court Bench, Jaipur with the request to distribute the copies of this order to all the Hon'ble Judges sitting at Jaipur through P.S., Member Secretary, Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority and all the Judicial Officers posted in the Registry at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur.
- 10.All Deputy Registrars, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur/ Bench, Jaipur.
- 11 **Concerned District & Sessions Judges** with the request to serve/circulate the copy of this order to the concerned Courts/Posts/Officers/Treasury Officers as per direction issued vide this office letter No 17022 dated 08.10.2015.
- 12. The Director, Rajasthan State Judicial Academy, Jodhpur.

13.A.O.J., Classification Section (Website), Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur/Bench, Jaipur.

Personal File/

Conf./Accounts/General/ Sub.Court/Statistics/Computer Cell RJS Leave/Jr.Actt./Building Cell

REGISTRAR GENERAL